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"Order or other proceedings with signature ofjudge_ -

The appeal of Mr. Habib ur Rehman resubmitted

| today by Mr. Mansoor Salam Advocate. It is fixed for-

preliminary hcaring before Single Bench at Peshawar
on . Notices be issued to appellant and hég counsel
for the date fixed.

By the &rder of Chairman
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@\ The appeal of Mr. Habib-ur-Rehman Ex-Constable No. 461 Police post main Gate
'Judiciary_Comvplex Lakki Marwat received today i.e. on 14.10.2022 is incomplete on the
following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and
resubmission within 15 days. '

i//-\ppeal‘ has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.

2 Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

37 Copy of charge sheet and statement of allegations is not attached with the appeal
which may be placed on it.

& Four more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all
respect may also be submitted with the appeal.
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S. No. | Documents ‘| Annexure P. No.
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02. -Affidavit T s S
03. Copies of Charge Sheet, Statement of : L _{ g
Allegations & Reply : AB&C ’
04. Copy of Final Show Cause Notlce D, D-) 9,10
05. Copy. of Impugned Order of .DPO E. )
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BEFORE THEL(HYBER P-AKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
" TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

o "

SERVICE APPEAL NO._[5/ ’[ /2022

}-Iabib'-ur-Rehman Ex-Constable No.461 - |
~ Police Post main Gate Judicial Complex, Lakki Marwat.
;\(APPELLANT) -
| VERSUS |
'1. The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region Laﬁki Marwat.
2. Thé District Police Officer, Lakkl Marwat. o |

APPEAL .UNDER SECTION ‘4_OF THE KHYBER |

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE ~_TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 01.08.2022, WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM _SERVICE, AND

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 12.09.2022, WHEREBY THE -

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS
REJECTED WITH NO GOOD REASONS/GROUNDS.

PRAYER: o | o
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER

DATED 01.08.2022 AND 12.09.2022 MAY KINDLY BE SET
ASIDE AND THE: APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED
INTO __HIS SERVICE __ WITH ALL BACK _AND*
CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY '
'WHICH_THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND )
PROPER MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF

APPELLANT.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED;
.FACTS: - : , L |
1. That the appellant has appoint,ed' in the respondent department in
the year 2007 and was performing his duty with great devotion and

honesty, whatsoever, assigned to him and no complaint or adverse

remarks has been filed or passed against him regarding his
* performance. S ‘ :

Y ] T B T e T

(RESPONDENTS) |
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‘2. That the appellant was posted as constable at Poiice post main gate

7.
aff_
7

judicial complex Lakki Marwat, where an incident of murder took
place inside judicial complex Lakki Marwat vide FIR No. 206

dated 25:06.2022 u/s 302,324,34 PPC PS Gazni Khel for which the
appellant has been held liable for gross misconduct, inefficiency .
" and negligence for not proper body search of accused/murderer.

That on the same date of incide.nt,'. the appellant was issued a
“charged sheet and statements of allegations vide dated 25.06.2022
wherein appellant was held liable for misconduct, inefficiency and . -
lethargic conduct, which was duly replied within specified time of -

07 days by the appellant denying all the charges and allegations
that has been leveled against the-appellant'.*(Copies of Charge
Sheet & Statement of Allegations & Reply are Annexure-A,
B&C). S B . -

That one sided departmental ihquiry was conducted by the inqi;iry
officer against the appellant and as a result appellant has been held

responsible for committing the act of gross misconduct, negligence :
& inefficiency, by which the appellant has been issued a final- -

Show Cause Notice, vide dated 19.07.2022.(Copy of Final Show
Cause Notice as Annexure-D) ' - '

. That after issuing final Shqw cause notice, the appellant has been
dismissed from service vide order -dated 01.08.2022, without -

affording an opportunity -of 'persona'l hearing and - condemned

unheard by violating natural justice. (Copy of Impugned Order :
~ dated 01.08.2022 as Annexure-E) K

That feeling’ a'ggriéved from imphgned- order of DPO Lakki
Marwat. The appellant filed departmental appe‘al vide dated
" 15.08.2022 to the office of RPO Bannu, against the dismissal order
dated 01.08.2022. (Copy of Departmental Appeal is attached as =
.Annexure-G) : ‘ ’ ‘ '

That the departmental appeal of the appellant was rejecte‘dvon "
12.09.2022, however the rejection order dated 12.09.2022 does not

communicated to the appellant in person, more so on 16.09.2022
the appellant went-to the- office of respondent No.2 to knew about

the fate of his departmental appeal on which the officials of the

office of respondent No.2 inform the appellant that his

departmental -appeal has been rejected on 12.09.2022, but office

received the rejection order on 14.09.2022 ‘be.ari‘ng dairy No.4555.

and handed over rejection order to the appellant

on 16.()_9.2022.
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. . 8. That the appellant has no other remedy except. to file the instant

S service appeal in this Hon’ble Tribunal on the following -grounds-
amongst others. ‘ ‘ ' |

GROUNDS: | . - | |

A. That the impugned orders dated 01.08.2022, 12.09.2029 and are

against the law, facts, norms. of justice and material on record,
‘therefore, not tenable and liable to be set aside. o

B. That inquiry conducted against the appellant was not according to
the prescribed procedure as neither the appellaht was properly
heard nor the CCTV cameras visuals as evidence were associated
with the inqu';ry proceeding, which is sheér‘Violation of law and
rules and as such the impugried orders are liable to be set aside on
this ground alone. | ‘ -

C. That no opportunity of defense was provided to the appellant
during inquiry proceeding, which is violation of Article-10A of the
Constitution of Pakistan. o |

D. That the inquiry officer ‘wholly resting on the discussion of
concerned 10 of the case, because neither a lady constable was
~ associated in inquiry proceedings nor the visuals of CCTV cameras
has been made part of the inquiry proceedings,,- which is gross:
violation of facts and evidences. : ‘

E. That the appellant being a constable was posted to take body search
of male whereas the female litigants’ body search was the
| responsibility is of lady constable, in judicial complex which were

entering via the main gate/walk through gate -of the judicial -
complex however the inquiry officer conducted inquiry in violation 3
of procedure given in KP Police E&D Rules 1975.

F. .That it is pertinent to ‘mention here -that appellant in hfs
départmént'al appeal and in reply of charge sheets has brought the -
attention of officers for the reasons of security laps but neither
attention has been given nor even considered, and app'ellant has
straight away dismissed from service. -

G. That it is cherished principle of 1a§v that where law required the -

things to be done in particular manner, the same is to be done in
~ that manner and not otherwise. ‘ ' |
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H. That the law and courts of the country have always encouraged and

¥

preferred that rules are to be followed and have deplored,

- discoursed and depreciated any violation or variation therein.

That neither Witness were examined on oath which was ohligato_ry‘
for inquiry officer who has to perform quasi-judicial function nor

chance of cross examination have given and not comply with legal
procedure . .Departmental mqulry mostly  resting on -
‘accused/murderer - statements ~before police and" conducted the -

formal i mqulry just to fill i in the blanks

That it is settled prlnclple of law- that no person' could be

condemned unheard but in the said case the appellant has been
condemned unheard and no prior chance of defense or hearing ‘was
provided to the appellant wh.ile"disrnissed from service.

That from all prospective, the 1mpugned order is wrong and void
and is liable to be set aside and the appellant has been relnstated

into his service with all back and consequential beriefits.

That the appellant seeks permission of this. Hon’ble T-ribunal to

advance -others - grounds and proofs at . ‘the time of -

hearing/arguments.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that ‘the appeal of the

appellant may be accepted as prayed for S

APPELLANT .~ - -~

Habib-ur-RéhmanEx-Constable

.

THROUGH:

(MANSOOR SALAM) -

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
PESHAWAR

CERTIFICATE .
It is certified that no other 31m11ar service appeal between the partles has

" been filed earlier.

DEPONENT

. Oe.



' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
; ~ | PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEALNO._______ 2022

~ Habib-ur-Rehman . \Z . S Police Deptt:

~ AFFIDAVIT

Rle No.461 Police Post main Gate 'Judicial'-‘f
W) do hereby affirm and 'declare.tha-t the contents
ect and -nothing has been concealed from this
N

I, Habib-ur-Rehman Ex-Consta
Complex, Lakki Marwat (Appellz
of this service appeal are
august Court.

\
_ | DEPONENT
O e '/'\ ) . . .
. Sialila\ ' : Habib-_ur-Rehman
‘ ' (APPELLANT)

CNIC:11201-7537039-3
Cell# 0311-1914418
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CCHARGE SHEET UNDER NWEP POLICE RULLES 1975

1. Zin ud Din Ahmed PSP, Distiict Podice CHBCer. Lab ko Maraan ao womtparis
authority herehs charpe FC Habib Ur Rehman No,dal posted st jodicial ndicil Comples

Lakki Marwat as tollow:.
an incident of muardee

3 =That on 23.00,2022 your negligence and not proper body scarching

akki Marwat vide FIR No.206 Juted 230620020 w-

took place in Judicial Camplex |

102324734 PPC PS Ghazni Khel.
4. This speaks your gross misconduct, inelficiency and lethargic conduet vn his part and
liable to be punished under Police Rule-1975,

By reason of the abave, you appear to be guilty or misconduct under seetion - N2 i) of

the KPK Police Rules 1975 and has rendered yoursell liable to all or any of the penalties s

fied in section ~ 04 (i) and & b of the said rules.
r written defense within seven days (7) ol the

Sl

speci
You are therefore directed to subnut vou

receipt of this Charge Sheet 10 the Enquiry Officer.

enquiry ofhicer within the specificd period.

a defense if any, should reach 1o the

S8

5. Your writte
‘failing which, it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put-in and in that case.

P

ex-parte action shall follow against you.

6. Intimate whethér you desired to be heard in persons.

e Y . . . o a 4 "
No. éf o o=/ Dated Lakki Marwal the {i‘;wf.‘f») / s / 12022,

bda s

Scanned with CamScanner
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OFFICE OF TIE st
. JTHE MISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, LAKKTAMARMN AT,
i e // ’F PN L
Neem S L A

Dated; £ 5 06 2022,

DISCIPLINARY ACTION ENDER KEPK COLICE RULES — F978,

o “I: ZLin ufl 'l)m Abmed PSP, District Police Officer, Lakhi Manaal w conpeient
authorily um of the opinion that FC flabib Ur Rebiman No. 301 posted at Judicind Conmpley
Lakki Marwat s rendered himselt luble - be proceeded against as hie commitied the
feflowing aets/commission which fall within the meaning of Section-02 (i) of KI'k folive

Rules 1975
.

-

. STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

swehing an mecident of murde

3. ~That on 25.06.2022 his negligence und not proper body s

in Judicial Complex Lahki Marwat vide FIR No b dated 23002027 ws

o 8 s

ook place

3024324734 1'PC PS Ghazni Khel.

4. Thix speaks his pross miscanduct. inefliciency and fethargic conduct on hix part amd
liable to be punished under Police Rule-1975.

ol securitizing the conduct of the said afticisl with refereace 1o

For the purpose
v Hinher

1
the above allegations LAs/f” A/ CP s appointed as Enquiry  Officer

thoreugh probe into the matter.

The Enquiry Officer shull conduct proceedings in accordanee with provixion of
b jhw

il provide reasonable apportunity of detense und haoring
[ the reecipt ol tis

Police Rules 1973 and shy
accused officiol, record fts finding and make svithin teenty fse (28 days o
arder, recommendittion as 10 plmishmu‘ni or other appropriate action ;lg;sinml the swvtsed
oflteer. '
The accused officer shall jain the proceedings on the dute., fime and plice tised
by the Enguiry Officer.
J
Districhilolice Officer
- , Lakka Manval
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, LAKKIMARWAT.
e P on , . n =
No. // & 1.—~& 4 1SRC. dated Lakki Marwat the %, 5 /552022,
Copy ol ubove 1S submilted to the:- :
vimk for initiating proceedings against the accused oflicer under

3. L fe 7

Polive Rules 1975,
I an Na, 461 wilh the directions to appear belore the Enguie Oiced
ace fived by the enguiry officer Tur the purpose o enquin

L4

4 FC Hahib Ur Re ‘
an the date time 3 d pl

Pmt‘x.‘t‘d“lg’.& ‘
' ' REREROESD

Scanned with CamScanner
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER
oo LARKI MARWAT

DatLd /Q /t’/ i

FINAL QHOVV CAUQF T\IOTICT

\ ' : , ' .
\ ou lestablc Habl’n ur Pehina n No.d6l while posted at main gate .Tua‘icial

Complex Lakki Marwat are guxlly ol @i ¢ CLnIsEing ami commission as detailed 11\.10\\ -

L.

1. Thaton 25.06. 'UL your negligence aid iw V' proper body searching ar nciaem O muirder

4. . NOW THEREFORE,I, Zia ad Voin Almed PSP, Dluu et Puliz we Utficer Lam”

5. ln case your reply is not received

RCTOR T,k '\10 ‘Of) dm:d 2: n6 2022 u S

took place in .Iuchcmf Complex Lahki dlorwai

302/324/34 PPC PS Ghazm Khel.

2. This >pe'11\s your gross m1sconduct mctlu,n.ncv and ]cthargm conduct on your pdl't andA
liable to be pumshed under Pohce Rule~1°75 ' '
3. In thls regard. ohal ge sheet based upon summal} of a]luaatxom was issued und

DSP/Hqr: Lakki Mamat was appomted as - J'vq.urv thcer Th*‘ mquxr\ Officer aﬁex,'

conducting: proper departmemal en.,.m\ seil L-utne‘. s ﬁndmgb report and you were fouud

guilty of the nmconduct and- also reomrmv acd 01 m«IJCT pumshment

Marwat call upon you through' this Fiaal 3 how Canze Notice witrin three (03) days. of HP'

rccexpt of thls an] Show Nouc«- dm.t as’ . wlr‘) w3u shauid not ‘be aw

punishment mcludm;_. dlsm]s,sa] ﬁom Sexvics as provld(,d under KPK PO]I(.\. Ruks 1975. —\lsn

state whether vou want to be heard in person.

with in stipulaitcd period without sufﬂcient

mded a nnqor-

V]

[

reasons. it shall be presumed that you have uo def :nse to otler and the LU]dLl)l\’ﬂbd would be at .

liberty to pass on ex-parte action agamsr YO ‘ : ) s&\
P

Disvrict ]%(\ltt Qfficer
"Lakl\l\m’mrwat :

IS

v

19
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"OR'DBR‘

1. . That on 25. 06 2022 his neghgcnce and nof propr.:r searchmg an xnmdent of murder took
* place in Judlcxal Complex: Lakkl Marwat v1de FIR No. 206 datcd 75 06 202’7 u/S'

302/324/34 PPCPS Ghazm Khel

. iled tozhis: faﬂure;‘«hence found" gm]ty of ihe rmscond\l , He was, served mth Final Show Cause
Notice to thls effect. His rcply to the Fmal Show Cause notlce was perused which was also

found un-sausfactory He was also cal led m Otderly Room for personnel heanng on

ooNe 35S

Dated: py { /08/2022.

gete-4
No." [ Dated L'\kkl Mam/atthe -
Copy of above is. submJttechor f'wour of mformatlon tor
1. -The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Reglon Bannu. 5 B SRR
2. . EC, PO, OHC & Lines Officer for: necessarv action. e E -

»
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o - This order will, dlspose of departmentnl appeal preterred b_y Ex FC Hablb-ur-
e "Rehm No0.461 of District Pollce Lakki Marwat wherem he has’ prayed for setting asrde the
o'der 1 major pumshment of “Drsml.ssnl from Service”, 1mposed upon hrm by DPO Lakkl.'

7 Marwat vrde OB No. 358 dated 01.08.2022 on the followmg allegatlons*- T

i = Tk el Tl edlT

N ....':. w b

> .‘l'hat on-23.06. 2022 the appellant wlnle posted ‘at main gate for- securuy of Iudlcral .

] Complex Lakk1 Marwat, his neglraence 4nd not proper body search an ‘incident of
miurder took place in Judicial Complex Lard\l Marwat vide FIR No. 206 date(‘ :
" 25.06.2022 wis 302,324,34 PPC PS Ghazni Khsl. |

Comments, service ru.ord and vnqum papers were received fof: DPO Lal\l\a

Marwat vide his office’ letter \o 10278/ EC dated 19.08. 70”2 The DPO Lakki Marwat haa i

. reported that rhe appellant was charge sheeted and enquirv papers were marked to DSP/HQ: l
Laklki Marwat tor thorough prebe inte - the allegauom. The enquiry officer atter condpcﬂnu. -
proper departmental enquiry submitted findings/teport stating the'rein that the appe’llant being -
- preseat on duty showing neghoence carelessness and irresponsibility in taking the plstol from: A

... the accused. Resultantly, the accused killed his enemy in tront of the court of ASJ No. II,Lakki
hence found guilty of the charge., The appellanr was served with Fmal Show Cause Notice by '
DPO-Lakki. His reply to the Final Show ause Notice was found un:anstactory The appellant .
was heard in Orderly Room held by DPO-Lakki. but he failed o prove. ounselr innocer::
Tllerefore, the 'U”U Lakki MarWaf awarded him mzjor pumshmem of Dl;nns.‘:.u frony service”

" vide OB NO.338 dated 01:08 2022, The appellam was aisu neard in persou i oxderly room beid

" in ‘“\"’O ‘Office Bannu.un 01. 09 202’7 in"connection with the mstam uppeal l-lowever lus plen narie‘

..... et o P S ER

been T found’ convincing,. '
He failed to perform such an lmportant dutv and consequentlv a litigant’ was killed

in front of the court of ASJ No.II Laka His rondr. r/delmquency has not only embarrassed the

dlStl‘lCt polJ ze and ecmed a‘bad’ name for it but also reaulted in the loss of a premous lee His

g -

Y attm.de towards duly has thus been ‘found to be r“(’remely casual

Therefore, [, Syed Ash_faq Anwaw Reqi . YR - egion

' ""."'_Bannu., in exercise ‘of the powers vested in n

» - (amended in 2014) hereby exldome the order

'-O‘l 08. 2022 Hls appeal is rejected

e v . T T e

T B prnemregt

- ORDER ANN OUNCED

"% . OBNo._x- o
Datesz_/_g_/_oz') B %{/

Regional Police™O#hc
Bannu Region,.
Bannu

- IR T T R

— e — “""’"i"‘T"_"‘—'_—Tlilil

BB



4 WAKA LATNAMA

(POWER OF ATTORNEY)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
~ PESHAWAR

(Petitioner)
' (Plaintiff)
Habib-uy. Robman. (Applicant)
(Appe-l-lant)‘/
(Complainant)
(Decree Holder)

VERSUS

P elice Deptt: (Respondent)
- | / (Defendant)
(Accused)

(Judgment Debtor)

UWe___Uabib-uy. Pehman SJo Muhamad Amin

RI0__Mahala [Arazan  Dello Kutl, LakiiMarudn the above
noted Sesvice ;QPQM : do hereby appoint and Constitute
Mansoor Salam, Advocat’e,, High Court, Peshawar, to appear, plead, act,
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsels in the
above noted matter, without any liability for their default and with the authority to
engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel at my/our matter.

[/We authorize the said Advocate(s) to withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all
sums and amounts payable or deposited in my/our account in the above noted
matter. '

The said. advocate(s) is/are not liable / responsible for any act done in good

intention. -
Op
" CLIENT(S)

Accepted & Attested

(g oo
Mansoor Salam -,

&

Taimoor Khan |
Advocates, High Court,
Cell No: 0333-9730452




